_	OCKET NO. 04.000 orm PTO-1595	ro/ RE	CORDATION -	4-15-1999	Patent and Trademark Of
_			<del>-</del>		
To	the Assistant Cor	nmissioner for Patents: I	(1961)		edf.
_	NIEi			01010302 2. Name and address of rece	iving party(iee):
7.	Name of conveying				The state of the s
	Alain Laud	let		Name: S.A. Lhoist Reche	
					arles Dubois 28, Saint-Jean-des-Bois at
		of conveying party(ies) att	tached?Yes _X_No	1342 Ottignies-Louvain-la	-Neuve, Beiglum
3.	Nature of convey				
	X Assignment	<del>_</del>	erger	Street Address: Rue Char	les Dubois 28, Saint-Jean-des-Bois at
	_ Security Agree	_	ange of Name		
	Other		<del></del>	City: Ottignies-Louvain-la	I-Neuve Country: Belgium ZIP: 13
E	xecution Date: Ma	ay 4, 1998		Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached?Yes _X_No
<u></u>	Application numb	er(s) or patent numbers(s	e).		
, 4.				e execution date of the applica	ition is:
<b>~</b>			in a new application, the	B. Patent No.(s)	
_	A. Patent Applica			D. Talent No.(3)	
	09/068,567				
5		ss of party to whom corre		attached:Yes X No  6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved1_
	Name: Charles		den. Gunter &	<ol> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h))</li> <li>X Enclosed</li> </ol>	\$ <u>40.00</u>
	Dillon, LLP, 201 Fort Worth, Tex	Main Street, Suite 1600		X Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account (or Authorized to cha any additional fees due)
	Street Address:	Felsman, Bradley, Vade Main Street, Suite 1600	en, Gunter &	Deposit account nu	
	City: Fort Wor	th State: Texas ZIP:	76102-3105	06-0580	
-			DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE	of this page if paying by deposit account
_					
9	Statement and s To the best of m document.	gnature. y knowledge and belief,	the foregoing informatio	on is true and correct and any	y attached copy is a true copy of the orig
	Charles D. Gunt		gnature	1	Anil 2, 199]
	Name of Person	Signing Sig	•	ges including cover sheet, att	achments, and documents:2
ō	MB No. 0651-0011	(exp. 4/94)			
			Do not de	tach this portion	
ĺ	lail documents to b	pe recorded with required	cover sheet information	to:	
14/1	1999 <b>VERDAN 00</b> 0	00217 09068567	Assistant Commiss	ioner for Patents	
FC:	i81	40.00 OP	Box Assignments Washington, D.C.	20231	
re b	eviewing the documer to to the contract of the	nent and gathering the da he U.S. Patent and Trade	ata needed and completemark Office, Office of Ir	ing and reviewing the sample	r document to be recorded, including time cover sheet. Send comments regarding IC, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the O

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

	WHEREAS, I, <u>LAUDET Alain</u> , having a mailing address of <u>rue du Parc 28</u> , B - 5000 Namur, <u>Belgium</u> have invented new and useful improvements in					
	a(n)					
	Compositions for treating soils, the process for their preparation and the					
	use thereof					
	for which application was made for Letters Patent, said application being executed by me on					
	the date of May 4 , 19 98 , Serial No. 09/068,567,					
	filed May 21, 1998.  WHEREAS "S.A. LHOIST RECHERCHE ET DEVELOPPEMENT"					
	WHEREAS, "S.A. LHOIST RECHERCHE ET DEVELOPPEMENT", a corporation of Belgium, having a business correspondence address of rue					
Charle	es Dubois 28, 1342 Ottignies-Louvain-La-Neuve, is desirous of acquiring my					
	entire right, title and interest in said application and my Letter Patent which may issue thereon:					
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in					
	consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other					
	good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and					
	to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all					
	priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.					
	Freedy (2000)					
	I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the					
	expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that					
may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and paters and I authorize the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue Letters Patent to sa						
						corporation.
	of, 19_98 day					
	of <u>Way</u> , 19 <u>98</u> .					
	1					
	the second second					
	and a management of the second					
	Bv: LAUDET Alain					
	By: LAUDET Alain					
	The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Felsman, Bradley, Gunter & Dillon, LLP					
	(Charles D. Gunter, Jr., Registration No. 29,386), 201 Main Street, Suite 1600, Fort Worth,					
	Texas 76102-3105, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may					
	be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and					
	Trademark Office for recordation of this document.					
	(This assignment should professibly be asknowledged before a United States Consul. 15 = -4					
	(This assignment should preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign					
	here).					
	Witness:					
	Witness: Thou him					
	Witness:					

**RECORDED: 04/06/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9876 FRAME: 0893